www.bourns.com 06/22  •  e/PF2210
Bourns® PF-G, PF-J and PF-H (Ind) Series Industrial Power Fuses
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
P O W r F u s e ™  H i g h - P o w e r  F u s e s
PF-J Series
(500 VAC/125 VDC, 30 ~ 70 A)
PF-G Series
(500/600 VAC, 63 ~ 90 A)

content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and
Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
HOW TO ORDER
POWrFuse™ Product Designator
Series Name
Mounting Type
 C1 = Ferrule/Type 1
 T1 = PCB Mounting/Type 1
 T3 = PCB Mounting/Type 3
Rated Current
 63 = 63 A
PF - x xx - xx
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2022 • BOURNS, INC. •  06/22 • e/PF2210
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
"POWrFuse" is a trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
P O W r F u s e ™  H i g h - P o w e r  F u s e s
Bourns® PF-G, PF-J and PF-H (Ind) Series Industrial Power Fuses
PF-H Series PF-J / PF-G Series
Ferrule (C1) Type PCB Mounting (T1) Type PCB Mounting (T3) Type
Series Rated Current Rated Voltage Interrupting Rating Agency
Recognition
Mounting Type
Ferrule (C1) PCB (T1) PCB (T3)
PF-J 30 – 70 A 500 VAC
125 VDC
2000 A @ 500 VAC
2000 A @ 250 VAC
1000 A @ 125 VDC
√
PF-G
63 A
90 A
600 VAC
125 VDC
500 VAC
1500 A @ 600 VAC
2000 A @ 250 VAC
500 A @ 125 VDC
1500 A @ 500 VAC
√
PF-H (Ind) 6 – 12 A 600 VAC
600 VDC
100 kA @ 600 VAC
100 kA @ 600 VDC  √ √
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
38.0 ± 0.6
(1.496 ± .024)
10.3 ± 0.1
(.406 ± .004)
38.0 ± 0.6
(1.496 ± .024)
39.35 ± 0.5
(1.549 ± .020)